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AB109 Realignment Monthly Stats

s

October, 2013 .

PostRelease Community Supervision (PCS)

October, 2013

Releases from Prison 74

(Based on CDCR's projected release dates and are subject to change.

Cumulative numbers reflect the most current release date information.)

Flash Incarceration*
64% in October were due to a technical violation/warrant.
36% in October were due to a new law violation.

Revocations*

Warrants*

(* Individuals + Cumulative Releases from Prison)

Status of PCS Releases as of October 31, 2013
Actively Supervised (PCS)
On Active Warrant
Discharges Pursuant to 3456(a)(3)
Other Discharges/Transfers
Total

Profile - All PCS Releases
Average Age
Gender
Male
Female
Ethnicity
Hispanic
White
Black
Asian
Other/Unk
Controlling Offense Category
Person
Property
Drug
Weapons
Other/Unk

Cumulative (from October 1, 2011)

3332

From Oct. 1, 2011- Oct. 31, 2013, 41.2% had at least one flash.
68% due to a technical violation/warrant.
32% due to a new law violation.

35.9%
36.6%

1691
447 (includes 214 ICE warrants)
702
492
3332

37.75

89%
11%

41%
44%
7%
5%
2%

8%
35%
43%

5%

9%

Mandatory Supervision (MS)

October, 2013

Total MS Convictions 116

(A count of total convictions, not individuals)

Cumulative (from October 1, 2011)

2176

Individuals with MS Convictions

Actively Supervised (Released from Jail)
Sentenced, but still in custody
On Active Warrant as of October 31, 2013

MS Case Terminated/Expired/Other
Total 100

770
374
201

422
1767
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