

## Orange County Probation Department Steven J. Sentman, Chief Probation Officer



## AB109 Realignment Monthly Stats October, 2013

PostRelease Community Supervision (PCS)	
October, 2013	Cumulative (from October 1, 2011)
Releases from Prison 74	3332
(Based on CDCR's projected release dates and are subject to change.	
Cumulative numbers reflect the most current release date information.	,
Flash Incarceration*	
64% in October were due to a technical violation/warrant. 36% in October were due to a new law violation.	From Oct. 1, 2011- Oct. 31, 2013, <b>41.2%</b> had at least one flash. <b>68%</b> due to a technical violation/warrant. <b>32%</b> due to a new law violation.
Revocations*	35.9%
Warrants*	36.6%
(* Individuals ÷ Cumulative Releases from Prison)	
Status of PCS Releases as of October 31, 2013	
Actively Supervised (PCS)	1691
On Active Warrant	447 (includes 214 ICE warrants)
Discharges Pursuant to 3456(a)(3)	702
Other Discharges/Transfers	492
Total	3332
Profile - All PCS Releases	
Average Age	37.75
Gender	
Male	89%
Female	11%
Ethnicity	
Hispanic	41%
White	44%
Black	7%
Asian	5%
Other/Unk	2%
Controlling Offense Category	00/
Person	8% 35%
Property	43%
Drug Weapons	5%
Other/Unk	9%
Mandatory Supervision (MS)	
October, 2013	Cumulative (from October 1, 2011)
Total MS Convictions 116 (A count of total convictions, not individuals)	2176
Individuals with MS Convictions	
Actively Supervised (Released from Jail)	770
Sentenced, but still in custody	374
On Active Warrant as of October 31, 2013	201
MS Case Terminated/Expired/Other	422
Total 100	1767